Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Harry G. Brittain, PhD | 03/03/2009 |
| Philip V. Felice, M.D. | 02/28/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Soluprin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 Park Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1600 | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10017 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12437735 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com
Correspondent Name: Notaro & Michalos P.C.
Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | J896-006 US |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter C. Michalos |

Total Attachments: 2

source=J896-006US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0701 12437735

CH \$40.00

500858128

source=J896-006US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0702

Atty. Docket No.: J896-006 US

ASSIGNMENT

| | | on of the sum of One ipt of which is hereby | | | | | od and valuable |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|---|
| Hami G. B | rittain P | hD and Philip V. Feli | ce M.D | | | | |
| | | nd transfers to | , <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> | | | in the state of th | |
| Soluntin Ph | armaceu | ticals, Inc., a Delaware | corporatio | a with off | ices at 100 |) Park Avenue | Suite 1600, New |
| York, New Yor | | | | 3 37-3111, 02-11 | | | |
| (horoinattar ex | allad the | Assignee) the entire | richt title | and inter | eet in and | I to any and a | Il inventions and |
| | | disclosed in the application | | | | | i nitolinollo alla |
| INITOAVE | MOUSE | ORMULATION WITH | WATER-SI | n uri e | COCRYS | TALS OF ACE | TYLSALICYLIC |
| ACID AND | | | - | <u> </u> | 0001110 | <u> </u> | |
| which applicat | ion was: | | | | | | |
| | (a) | executed on the | 3rd | day | of <u>M</u> | larch | , 2009 |
| | (b) | filed on theand given Application | | day | of | | , 2009 |
| | | and given Application | n Serial No | | | ************************************** | |
| and all said Le Furthe all divisional. | ereby au etters Pa er, it is ag continuin | on. thorized and requeste tent, when granted to a greed that, when reque g, substitute, renewal, do everything possible | said Assign sted by Ass and reissu for aiding ir | ee. signee, the patent n securing | ne undersion application g and mair | gned will execut ns, and execute ntaining proper p | te without charge e all rightful other patent protection. |
| Signed at | 1 | | , this | 3rd | _day of | March | , 2009 |
| Inventor(s): | Ka Harry | G. Brittain, PhD | tain | | · | | |
| | Philip | V. Felice, M.D. | region estimation despitato | | | (| <u> </u> |
| Witness(es): | · | , i | | | <u> </u> | | - Marie |
| RECORD AN | D RETU | NOTA | IRO & MIC 30 Dutch H Suite 1 | ill Road | | | |
| | | Orangeb | urg, New Y | | 62-2100 | | |

(845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0703

Atty. Docket No.: J896-006 US

ASSIGNMENT

| | | n of the sum of Or ipt of which is hereby | | | paid, and other good signed | l and valuable |
|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|
| Harry G. B hereby sells, a | | | lice, M.D. | | | |
| Soluprin Pha York, New Yor | | | re corporation s | with offices a | t 100 Park Avenue, S | uite 1600, New |
| | | Assignee) the entire | | | and to any and all . ent entitled | inventions and |
| INTRAVE ACID AND | NOUS F | ORMULATION WITH NE | 1 WATER-SOL | UBLE COC | RYSTALS OF ACETY | YLSALICYLIC_ |
| which applicat | ion was: | | | | | |
| | (a) | executed on the | 28th | day of | February | , 2009 |
| | (b) | filed on the | on Serial No | day of | | , 2009 |
| divisions, reis Patents grante It is he and all said Le Furthe all divisional, o papers, and ge | sues, sued thereo. ereby auto erters Pate er, it is ago continuing enerally o | ibstitutes, renewals n. horized and requeste ent, when granted to reed that, when requ s, substitute, renewal o everything possible | or continuation and that the Con a said Assignee ested by Assig I, and reissue p a for aiding in se | ns thereof al nmissioner o nee, the und patent applic ecuring and i | I therefor and any and and any and and any and all United of Patents and Tradem dersigned will execute a sations, and execute a maintaining proper pa | States Letters arks issue any without charge all rightful other tent protection. |
| Inventor(s): | Harry (| 3. Brittain, PhD | <u>Lie</u> , Mo | | 3/38/09 | |
| Witness(es): | · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | , | |
| RECORD ANI | O RETUR | IN TO: | | | | |
| | | | ARO & MICHA 100 Dutch Hill Suite 110 | Road | | |
| Customer No. | .: 21706 | Orangeb | ourg, New Yor (845) 359-77 | k 10962-210 | MELIE MELIE MOTARY F | A / / / / / / / A / A / A / A / A / A / |

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 05/12/2009